RESOLUTION NO. 1987 - 220

MAKING APPOINTMENIS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND
REGIONAL TRANSIT AJTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, (QUYAHCGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and

discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll
Mo Name Classification Rate

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS

OPERATIONS DIVISION:
Power Department:

20-002 Craig Pearson - Laborer 152 6.42 Hr.

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS

OPERATIONS DIVISION

. Bus Administration Department:

(The following employees): Part-Time Operator 8.29 Hr.
438

54-155 William Brown

54-157 Beverly Davis

57-149 DeWayne Ccoper

57-150 James Harris

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFLCATION

MARKETING AND MANAGEMENT DIVISION

Public Relations Departient:

(The following employees): T0: Tele. Oper/ =~  871.50 Bi-Wk
Info. Clk. 371

FROM: Clerk Typist 507.00 Bi-k
103
40-102 Benita Washington
40-114 Vanessa Calhoun
40--009 Oscar Lindsey TO: Tele. Oper/ 871.50 Bi-Wk
Info. Clk. 371
FROM: Janitor 141 6.915 Hr.
- 40-263 Denise Murray TO: Tele. Oper/ 871.50 Bi-Wk

Info. Clk. 371

FROM: Sr. Data Entry  843.50 Bi-Wk
Clerk 285

Effective
Date

08-23-87

08-25-87
08-25-87
08-25-87
08-25-87

09-06-87
09-06-87

09-06~-87

09-06-87
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RESOLUTION NO. 1987 - 220

CHANGE- IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Bus Equipment Department:

9-954 Thomas Watters TO: Crew Chief 1126.00 Bi-Wk 09-06-87
646
FROM: Hostler 347 12.04 Br.

Plant Department:

23-048 Gregory Daniel TO: Janitor 141 9.875 Hr. 08-20-87
FROM: Operator 437 12.35 Hr.
Power Depargrent:

(The following employees): TO: Signal Maint. 13.325 Hr.
Technician 550

FROM: Signal 12.74 Hr.
_ Maintainer 450
20-314 Daniel McGinty 09-06-87
20-385 David Antel 09-06-87
20-409 Charles Augustine 09-06~87

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Bus Administration Department:

(The foliowing emplioyees): TO: Operator 437 8.925 Hr.
FROM: Part-Time 8.29 Hr.
Operator 438
10-007 Michael Yates 08-20-87
10-015 Cora Payne ' 08-20-87

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE

FISCAL DIVISION
Accounting Department:

40-194 Pamela Blackwell T0: Sr. Accountant 1177.00 Bi-Wk 09-06-87
Grade C
FROM: Payroll and 1177.00 Bi-Wk
Timekeeping

Supv, Grade C
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RESOLUTION NO. 1987 - 220

OPERATIONS DIVISION

Bus Administration Department:

{The following employees):

4-002
4-011
4-014
4~-018
4043
4-049
4-055
7-007
7-0L2
7-032
7-043
9-011
9~019
9-027
9-053
9-055
9-056
10-020
10-031
- 10-038
10-044
10-070
10-072
10-083

Adcpted:

Macelyn Felder
Wayne Sumpter
Cerl Sullivan
Reginald Carr
Johnny Boward
Patrice Dees
Marlene Fisher
Kenneth Martin
Ginger Bridges
John Hopper
Matthew Taylor
Leon Whitney
Phyllis Prince
Stanliey Morrow.
Donald Watkins

Joseph Washington

Barbara Bruce
Ronald Smith
Joetta Vaughn
Charlotte Browh
Gerald Haynes
Willie Price
John Berry
Russell Brown

September 1, 1987

Attest: %& W
Secretary>lreasurer ¢

T0: Operator 437

FROM: Part~Time

Operator 438

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE (cont.)

8.29 Hr.

8.29 Hr,

08~-28-87
08-28-87
08-28-87
08-28-87
08-28-87
08-28-87
08-28-87
08-28-87
08-28-87
08-28-87
08-28-87
08-27-87
08-27-87
08-27-87
08-27-87
08-27-87
08-27-87
08-28-87
08-28-87
08-28-87
08~28-87
08-28-87
08-28-87
08--28-87

— PraSident
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