MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll No	Name	Classification	Rate	Effective					
TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS									
OPERATIONS DIVISION: Power Department:									
20-002	Craig Pearson	Laborer 152	6.42 Hr.	08-23-87					
PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS									
	ration Department:	Doub Time Operator	9 20 11						
	ing employees):	Part-Time Operator 438	8.29 Hr.						
54-155 54-157	William Brown Beverly Davis			08-25-87 08-25-87					
57-149 57-150	DeWayne Cooper James Harris		•	08-25-87 08-25-87					
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		, GRADE AND CLASSIFICAT	PTON.	30 20 3.					
MATTERTAL AN	-	, crease into chemosic con							
	ND MANAGEMENT DIVISION :ions Department:								
(The follow:	ing employees):	TO: Tele. Oper/ Info. Clk. 371		•					
		FROM: Clerk Typist 103	507.00 Bi-Wk						
40-102 40-114	Benita Washington Vanessa Calhoun	200		09-06-87 09-06-87					
		TO Tale One /							
40-009	Oscar Lindsey	TO: Tele. Oper/ Info. Clk. 371	871.50 Bi-Wk L	09-06-87					
		FROM: Janitor 141	6.915 Hr.						
40-263	Denise Murray	TO: Tele. Oper/ Info. Clk. 371	871.50 Bi-Wk l	09-06-87					
		FROM: Sr. Data Entry Clerk 285	7 843.50 Bi-Wk						
				RESOLUTIONS 9584					

8504

## CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

ΟP	ERA	TIONS	IIG 8	/ISION	Į
					_
Th				-	

Bus Equipment Department:

9-954 Thomas Watters TO: Crew Chief 1126.00 Bi-Wk 09-06-87

646

FROM: Hostler 347 12.04 Hr.

Plant Department:

23 - 048Gregory Daniel TO: Janitor 141 9.875 Hr. 08-20-87

> FROM: Operator 437 12.35 Hr.

Power Department:

(The following employees): TO: Signal Maint. 13.325 Hr.

Technician 550

FROM: Signal 12.74 Hr.

Maintainer 450

20-314 Daniel McGinty 09-06-87 20-385 David Antel 09-06-87 20-409

Charles Augustine 09-06-87

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION

Bus Administration Department:

(The following employees): TO: Operator 437 8.925 Hr.

> FROM: Part-Time 8.29 Hr.

> > Operator 438

10-007 Michael Yates 08-20-87

10-015 Cora Payne 08-20-87

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE

FISCAL DIVISION

Accounting Department:

40-194 Pamela Blackwell TO: Sr. Accountant 1177.00 Bi-Wk 09-06-87

Grade C

FROM: Payroll and 1177.00 Bi-Wk

Timekeeping

Supv. Grade C

## CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE (cont.)

OPERATIONS DE Bus Administ (The followi	TO:	Operator	437	8.29	Hr.		
		FROM:	Part-Time Operator		8.29	Hr.	
4-002 4-011 4-014 4-018 4-043 4-049 4-055 7-007 7-012 7-032 7-043 9-011 9-019 9-027 9-053 9-055 9-056 10-020 10-031 10-038 10-044 10-070 10-072	Macelyn Felder Wayne Sumpter Carl Sullivan Reginald Carr Johnny Howard Patrice Dees Marlene Fisher Kenneth Martin Ginger Bridges John Hopper Matthew Taylor Leon Whitney Phyllis Prince Stanley Morrow Donald Watkins Joseph Washington Barbara Bruce Ronald Smith Joetta Vaughn Charlotte Brown Gerald Haynes Willie Price		operator	4.58			08-28-87 08-28-87 08-28-87 08-28-87 08-28-87 08-28-87 08-28-87 08-28-87 08-28-87 08-28-87 08-27-87 08-27-87 08-27-87 08-27-87 08-27-87 08-28-87 08-28-87 08-28-87
10-072	John Berry Russell Brown						08-28-87 08-28-87

Adopted:

September 1, 1987